BLUE COLLAR DESTINATIONS

BLUE COLLAR COUNTRY-CHAMPIONSHIP FIELD
FOLEY, ALABAMA

SHEET TITLE SHEET NUMBER

SECTION VIEWS

SECTION VIEWS @ VIEWING PLATFORM

SIGHT LINES

SEATING LAYOUT

FOOTING & UNDER STRUCTURE LAYOUT

LOAD CHARTS & TOP OF PIER DETAILS

ROW "A"1-11 & ROW "B" 1-7 & 10-11 PIER DETAILS
ELEVATION VIEWS

EXIT DETAILS

GENERAL DETAILS

A

OCONOOOOOPA~,WN =

S CERTIFED
< FABRICATOR

PO Box One, Graham, Texas 76450
GENERAL NOTES & SITE CONDITIONS .
801 Fifth Street. REVISION 1 CJF 7/24/15 /\

1. ALL DIMENSION PERTAINING TO GRANDSTAND AND SITE CONDITIONS/OBJECTS TO BE FIELD
VERIFIED OR LOCATED PRIOR TO FABRICATION BY OWNER OR OWNERS REP. ® Phone: 940/549_0733 Fax: 940/549_1365 GENERAL INFORMATION
2. AS SPECIFIED AND ILLUSTRATED, ALL ALUMINUM FOOTBOARDS
AND WALKING SURFACES ARE MILL FINISH. MILL FINISH ALUMINUM, BLE CHER COMPANY RISE: 12
WHEN EXPOSED TO THE ATMOSPHERE, FORMS A TRANSPARENT, A :
PROTECTIVE OXIDE COATING. MILL FINISH ALUMINUM WILL STAIN :
WHEN MOISTURE IS TRAPPED AGAINST IT. THIS MOISTURE ENTRAPMENT Established 1946 TREAD: 24
CAN OCCUR AT SEVERAL STAGES OF MATERIAL DELIVERY, INCLUDING
PACKAGING, SHIPPING AND STORAGE. THESE STAINS CAN BE ERRATIC GRANDSTANDS = BLEACHERS = STADIUMS ROWS: 17
AND VARY IN COLOR FROM LIGHT BRONZE TO BLACK TO CHALKY WHITE. NOTES -
MOISTURE STAINS HAVE NO EFFECT ON THE STRENGTH OF THE MATERIAL. @ SOUTHERN BLEACHER COMPANY AS A MANUFACTURER AND
THESE STAINS BECOME LESS NOTICEABLE DURING NORMAL USAGE AND @ STRUCTURAL SHAPES MEET ONE OF THE INSTALLER OF GRANDSTAND SEATING IS NOT AUTHORIZED LENGTH: 128'-6"
EXPOSURE TO THE SUN’S RADIATION. Z?éﬂyf GARSATDME SSFE)EC/IAFF)IgéTlggibEA%% TO CERTIFY PLANS AS ADA COMPLIANT. HOWEVER, TO THE

: , BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE THESE PLANS MEET OR EXCEED OWNER/REPRESENITIVE/ARCHITECTUAL REVIEW :
DESICN LOADING @ wéiéz_fgé CA)ELAESSUSEASWETHB-WPE Cr0s_a ADA REQUIREMENTS FOR QUANTITY OF ADA SEATING, PLEASE_REVIEW_ THE DRAWINGS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH SEAT COUNT: 1149 + 12 W/C
TREAD & SEAT AREA 100psf UNIFORM LIVE LOAD. WIRE MIG. éggﬁaé/ FORESS O ADA SEATING, é DISPERSAL-OF ADA™ | OR"COMMENTS ON THE DRAWINGS. .
SEAT (VERTICAL) 120 Ibs/If. <3> ALL STEEL TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED - DATE: 6/16/15
SEAT (HORIZONTAL SWAY) 24lbs/If PARALLEL AND TO ASTM. A-123-89 ael. ALL FIELD CONNECTIONS ARE NON-SLIP CRITICAL U.N.O. ALL APPROVED JOB #15174

10lbs/If PERPENDICULAR TO SEAT, <4) STRUCTURAL BOLTS ARE HOT DIPPED GALV. AND CONNECTIONS ARE DESIGNED TO UTILIZE A307 BOLTS, IT IS SIGNATURE
HANDRAIL & GUARDRAIL 50 Ibs/If IN ANY DIRECTION. ARE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN A—307. ACCEPTABLE 10 USE AS5N BOLTS N LEU OF THE. A307 BLUE COLLAR DESTINATIONS
HANDRAIL & GUARDRAIL 200 Ibs CONCENTRATED IN ANY DIRECTION. @ NO CONNECTIONS UTILIZING HIGH STRENGTH APPROVED AS NOTED BLUE COLLAR COUNTRY
SNOW LOADS AS PER STATE ADOPTED CODE BOLTS ARE CLASSED AS SLIP CRITICAL. BOLTS.  THE INSTALLATION OF THESE BOLTS ARE TO BE
WIND LOADS AS PER STATE ADOPTED CODE ) TIGHTENED A SNUG TIGHT CONDITION AS SPECIFIED BY AISC. TITLE CHAMPIONSHIP FIELD
SEISMIC LOADS AS PER STATE ADOPTED CODE @ ANODIZED ALUMINUM RAIL IS 1 1/4” NOMINAL REVISE AND RE-SUBMITT FOLEY. ALABAMA
PIPE SIZE. (1 5/8" 0.D.) @ STRUCTURE IS SHOP WELDED, FIELD BOLTED. ,
DATE

#15174 - FOLEY. ALABAMA




TEM_DESCRIPTION DESIGN LOADING z = [pozmarass
OlE. 82, 53
. TREAD & SEAT AREA 100psf UNIFORM LIVE LOAD. Xlzx|F3s82e «
(D W 14 X 34 (50 ks) SEAT (VERTICAL) 120 Ibs/If. SEATING —@— AISLE AREA o= 822E05%08
o =0 I—E
(D) W 14 X 22 (50 ksi) SEAT (HORIZONTAL SWAY) 24lbs/If PARALLEL AND 3 S5 E,528%880
10lbs/If PERPENDICULAR TO SEAT. He g Z|nO|gsSEaggao
(3) W 10 X 12 (50 ksi) HANDRAIL & GUARDRAIL 50 Ibs/If IN ANY DIRECTION. 6 _F | Sl 552888 0,2
, HANDRAIL & GUARDRAIL 200 Ibs CONCENTRATED IN ANY DIRECTION. 1D < Eseh. 822
(4) w8 x 28 (50 ki) SNOW LOADS AS PER STATE ADOPTED CODE J H W5 2eexc 022
, WIND LOADS AS PER STATE ADOPTED CODE Er " <EzogEEL
(8) W 8 X 24 (50 ksi) SEISMIC LOADS AS PER STATE ADOPTED CODE B £08a53,%2
o>oo U)_L.JQ
(6) W 6 X 15 (50 ksi) A 1 E%ggégggz
(7) W6 X9 (50 ksi) Rl | ( ) J‘ i [ 2,252¢857
ALL STRUCTURAL AND MISCELLANEOUS STEEL SHALL — T -
L 3X 3 X 1/4 (50 ksi) CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING A.I.S.C. STANDARDS 3 B 8 N« |2 &
| PLATE UP TO 1/2” THICK = A36 A - ) rzel 2 3 R
(9) L2 X2 X 3/16 (50 ksi) PLATE U.N.O. = A572 GRADE 50 - Els3 s 2 |
, ANGLE = A36/A36M GRADE 50 , Loio| sg3 |2
L2 X 11/2 X 3/16 (50 ksi) WIDE FLANGE = A992 Fy=50 Kksi CT T T T STRL 2R 5
. CHANNEL = A36/A36M GRADE 50 ot 3 5. |5
() L1 1/2 X1 1/2 X 3/16 (50 ks) ROD = A36/A529 GRADE 50 ) A = 2 X 10 ANODIZED ALUMINUM SEAT T S| SEE
(12 12 x 12 X 5/8 PLATE TUBE = AS00 GRADE "B" 46 ksi cE:3 _ % § 11M,YII_HI__LAébLI\J/ImlL\IJLI\J/IMSEEA%OSE (KL) TREAD 2&@&? E2%
<:> WELDS ARE ALL AROUND WITH TYPE ER70S—6 | = oz g2 ¢
(1) 8 x 8 X 3/8 PLATE WIRE. M1 - D =1 X 10 1/2 ANODIZED ALUMINUM FLAT RISER E.>.<. = 2 2
' — B E = 1 X 1 PAINTED ALUMINUM CONTRASTING NOSING (BLACK) OSX| 8 5=
6 X 8 X 3/8 PLATE @ A% iTSEETLMTO AB_E1 ;?_TSS'POF;ED GALVANIZED F = 2 X 8 MILL ALUM. INTERLOCK HALFSTEP — DECK ST £z £
| > 1.M. : G = 2 X 4 MILL ALUM. INTERLOCK HALFSTEP — NOSE W/RISER A < 2
(19 3/4 X REQ'D LENGTH SWAY ROD (50 ksi) STRUCTURAL BOLTS ARE HOT DIPPED GALV. AND H = 4 1/2” MILL ALUMINUM HALFSTEP BRACKET Z”aq e S &
ARE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN A—307/. J = 4 1/2” ANODIZED ALUMINUM INTERLOCK STEP RISER ' o 5
3/4 X 18 ANCHOR BOLT W/2 HEX HEAD NUTS & FLAT WASHER <5) NO CONNECTIONS UTILIZING HIGH STRENGTH Sg&)gfo O Z
BOLTS ARE CLASSED AS SLIP CRITICAL. i =
” ) ﬁ.Q
(17) 9 GAUGE CHAINLINK FENCE @ ANODIZED ALUMINUM RAIL IS 1 1/4” NOMINAL m%ij d 2
ANODIZED ALUMINUM RAIL (SEE NOTES) PIPE SIZE. (1 5/8” 0.D.) mPLANK ARRANGEMENT CharN Q%
@ SOUTHERN BLEACHER COMPANY AS A MANUFACTURER AND 5T 70 SCALE Y 527 O 5z
3 X 3/8 GUSSET PLATE (A36) INSTALLER OF GRANDSTAND SEATING IS NOT AUTHORIZED w S 20 = 2
TO CERTIFY PLANS AS ADA COMPLIANT. HOWEVER, TO THE S 5
2 X 1/4 GUSSET PLATE (A36) BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE THESE PLANS MEET OR EXCEED %Eg% °
ADA REQUIREMENTS FOR QUANTITY OF ADA SEATING,
(21) 7/8 X 21 ANCHOR BOLT W/2 HEX HEAD NUTS & FLAT WASHER ACCESS/EGRESS TO ADA SEATING, & DISPERSAL OF ADA SEATING.
ALL FIELD CONNECTIONS ARE NON—SLIP CRITICAL © ©
U.N.O. ALL CONNECTIONS ARE DESIGNED TO ®
UTILIZE A307 BOLTS, IT IS ACCEPTABLE TO USE CLEV. 1217—0” o,
A325N BOLTS IN LIEU OF THE A307 BOLTS. THE S \{CENS
INSTALLATION OF THESE BOLTS ARE TO BE S
TIGHTENED A SNUG TIGHT CONDITION AS SPECIFIED STAL
BY AISC. - i

V'J 4

%) : xt

= E 16 *ﬁk AT W
/ 1 1’7

= E15 ®//¢é -
ke v
Ny
y Q
@_,r_"j t 1 — DBL. 2X2X3/16" i
= STRUT W/ 2 A325N 2 %
“’rmfi LOCKER ROOMS AND BOLTS EACH END S <
- g _ BATHROOMS UNDER Y IINGIN
i BLEACHER NOT BY o | <t QL
g —2" o =5 EB | BLEACHER COMPANY RS §(
—~ - . I N~
62" 2-0" - = i Gy 9 | = E,’}, %
(7)2X11 (2)2X12 5 _o" 20" - E@ o 1 § o | Q §
iy (7)2X11 0 L >
E el o = I 7 gl 7 FISES
- - — - i - Za o A NN
o == 5 . ST ROTATE 90 RO IS NI
b s N o e | B f— o —_—
o R I | o SiE : < DBL. 2X2X3/16" oD Y w > 10 .
9 s 3 i e E2 3) STRUT W/ 2 A325N Je@d 52| W X
ELEV.104'—0" == ELEV.104'-0" J BOLTS EACH END - (5) o|C,m = DN
/ M/ N 2X4 KL STEP NOSE / M =y Do | N e O
- _ - G 585 i
. (2)1X6 FLAT RISERS . o053 - _
- s 4 ” IN W/C AREAS o . 4 PaG) % T =
FLEV.100°-0 T ® y/ FLEV.100°-0 T ® y/ 1 5
< = ~ 16) -
(@]
, %) l'\ y@ 5
L I et
DBL. 2X2X3/16 DBL. 2X2X3/16 , ] 0| 00— all o | 5 &
STRUT W/ 2 A325N STRUT W/ 2 A325N 36 3/4 \ = %
BOLTS EACH END BOLTS EACH END h l —ROW "C” AND "D" PIERS = o
B 5 _8” - B 5 _8” | 16 —0" | 16 —0" -5 éE/EDE" BELOW FINISHED E 2
® ® © a
" 6/16/15 | CF EM/DN
A2 \SECTION VIEW @ W/C A 3 \SECTION VIEW
15174
WSCALE 3/8=1-0 WSCALE 3/8"=1"-0" SHEET OF

(11x17 = 1/2 indicated scale)

227 X 347



ITEM DESCRIPTION

BRRRLLLIRLLRLLL]
oS 20200 20% 20 %0 e 2%
KRS
SRS

e
—]

5
25

SRLR
—]

W 14 X 34 (50 ksi)
14 X 22 (50 ksi)

: X XD
W 10 X 12 (50 ksi) / mf’ff’:’:’? ssssssssilL
W 8 X 28 (50 ksi) / PRESSBOX TO BE ’ :
W B X 24 (50 ko) ADDED LATER —
W 6 X 15 (50 ksi) ANODIZED ALUMINUM RAILING /
W 6 X 9 (50 ksi) \/
L
] ,
L
L

XS

35
0%

R

%
SRS
KRR
KRS
KRS
SRRAL
IR
RRRKS
RIS
oletetede
—

RSSO
XK
3RS
3RS

RS
&5
&S
KRS
&5
%
35
100
&K

SO
19
RS
RS

&5

3RS
o
S
195
o
&5
KKK
—

DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET SHOWN ON
SHEET CUT FROM

s

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION THEREIN
IS THE PROPERTY OF BROOKS RANSOM INC.
AND SOUTHERN BLEACHER COMPANY. IT MAY
NOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PRIOR
WRITTEN CONSENT OF BOTH BROOKS RANSOM
INC. OR SOUTHERN BLEACHER COMPANY. THE
DRAWING IS LOANED AND SUBJECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. DRAWING IS PROTECTED UNDER
U.S. AND INTERNATIONAL COPYRIGHT LAW

3X 3 X 1/4 (50 ksi) . SEE DETAIL T 5 N,x g &
| ] rzel 2 3 R
2 X 2 X 3/16 (50 ksi) : Zﬁfﬁo ;s 2 3
Z=90| £ £33 |
2 X1 1/2 X 3/16 (50 ksi) il :_ Saiﬂl E%é 2
. : I ] S 3 SE. |G
1 1/2 X 1. 1/2 X 3/16 (50 ksi) 9 5 %ﬂ%ﬁ\ fEg 4
O il o i (DI_O G.)“%%'\
12 X 12 X 5/8 PLATE =4 z 25:&_@@ 2
8 X 8 X 3/8 PLATE | 4 1/2°X27X1 /4" ALUM. : = ;/ _ . e - i
/m SPACER PLATE (TYP) — T E o 8gé e £
477 4% - =
6 X 8 X 3/8 PLATE J?T = 17 Oy £
3/4 X REQ'D LENGTH SWAY ROD (50 ksi) ML LT = ‘w%}/ U)wgq
|
3/4 X 18 ANCHOR BOLT W/2 HEX HEAD NUTS & FLAT WASHER t 16
M

9 GAUGE CHAINLINK FENCE

SECTION VIEW @ LANDING oo

ANODIZED ALUMINUM RAIL (SEE NOTES) Jﬁ?w T T 1. ] MQ\(SHOWN WITH FUTURE PRESSBOX) OLUCLB

3 X 3/8 GUSSET PLATE (A36) MSCALEB/S’:T—O”
2 X 1/4 GUSSET PLATE (A36 ' A” Lo
/ (A36) T T T T e 4'_ aaBRLS

7/8 X 21 ANCHOR BOLT W/2 HEX HEAD NUTS & FLAT WASHER (1>2X1<O6N)22I;9<D4>2X8D

MMID—AISLE INSTALLATION DETAIL 3
d

MNOT TO0 SCALE L C|>

BLEACHER COMPANY
RANDSTANDS =BLEACHERS *STADIUMS

K®
A
\
ROOKS RAN
IVIL ENGINEERS -
5 N. PALM AVENUE
H: ( O L,O-8L /L
oullier.

G

SISISIBINIIGISIGISISIBIOIIOIOIOIOIOIOS

(2)2X8H (1)2X9H—\[| ﬁ ' © D
FLAT RISERS / T > SN
/ [
o %777 | Ll ®
N %%@ & RT
= 2 | ©
«©
o 16 / ”
- / 11 Q
o E15 @/(4 = d
) ) Q N
: 3/16" GALV. =
5 PLATE = Q
o T
= ~ 2 %
OFFSET HANDRAIL (TYP) = =
: | =, Q3
ANOD. ALUM. , O—=F - NN
RAIL (TYP) \ — E 10 LS| X Q
- ° LOCKER ROOMS AND < E S
= AL =13 E9 - BATHROOMS UNDER (6 /@ e N §
=2 A i BLEACHER NOT BY i T o | WG
|z = s o = EB/ BLEACHER COMPANY Zzo| Q AN
— 72 s = - hl i = < I §
LT o | S = 4 0 — Q
- 4.... - D y " N I > {:}_> <_(:) - I\
i | = ,, (7)2X17 ﬁ 5 ~ =01 QS QX
...'.. o Lo LTI 3 T ! S S O
il 2 S I |2es ! 28| o O
- = > P SEo ROTATE 90 S| W W
N = . & \ L9 _|52%¢ G | DO S
O 2 <C O =
DBL. 2X2X3/16  pSu Sl < = O
9 GAUGE CHAINLINK A 0| P > oo, QW
0 FENCE (TYP) A STRUT W/ 2 A325N Je @ ¢ :
£ BOLTS  EACH END - % oo @ il =
GALVANIZED L3X3X1/4 gy : =
RAIL RISER (TYP) 529 ROTATE 90 §
o . E
: o
) 3 O X7
ELEV.100'=0 I (8 ) ROW "C" AND "D” TOP - _ S
= OF PIERS ARE 8” BELOW 2 =
A/ 3 \SIDE RAILING @ END AISLE , oﬂ
@NOT TO SCALE ‘ || | i S
=DBL. 2X2X3/16” 3_6 3/4” w| (—malll1Gp | . (2 w 2|
STRUT W/ 2 A325N e va = 3
BOLTS EACH END — - = =

DRAWN CHECKED

5 —8" 16’—0" 16’—0" 5'—-9” 3 —8”
6/16/15 | CF EM/DN

() &) ©
JOB NUMBER

MSECTION VIEW @ VIEWING PLATFORM 15174

4| )SCALE:3/8"=1"-0" SHEET oF
NP 2 | 9

S

(11x17 = 1/2 indicated scale)

227 X 347



£=[22383%EEs
a2 S
DlzEE5 5828
D= |8g2E23 5w
3125(s, £=8552
oo >
VARIES | VARIES Z|"Opeoenggac
» | f%%@'g%o;é
3/8” GUSSET | —a—o S| 3252802038
S TSR EL DTS E
HORZ. BEAM PLATE LILT|e,ds02832
A - 2 2119219 <Z(D:Zo'£u<z,:0$
0fERO5SSE
o) =£2586u5,
I o ® / ,/ g%%%ﬁ%%i%
giin R 'a—' = 0 opEsERu
= N = zE55
STRINGER ~ %XR\&G /_3/8” GUSSET ~ = F2<z==a05D>
- : P () T | =T . | &
= PIER E HORZ. BEAM = EWS 4|2 3 2
i LOCATION |& . , = Euxo| . 22
[U’ ik mj /V <Llid| £.5 2
. 0 HEo9 |2
C7 X 9.8 Saig' s2E |2
L2X2X3,/16” (2)-5/8" X 1 3/4” 0 Ofil| §8x M
07 % 98 A A325N BOLTS & NUTS i i N Zo| SEE
STRINGER CLIP e : DBL. L2X2X3/16” VIEW "A—A OekER ROOMS A NI00| 523
CONNECTION —— STRUT BATHROOMS UNDER <E:3LLV g 5
(TYP) BLEACHER NOT BY Ce .| A <
BLEACHER COMPANY voX| @ g
HoJl 5%
S
= *

MM

WNOT TO SCALE

BLEACHER COMPANY
RANDSTANDS =BLEACHERS *STADIUMS

mOFFSET PIER STRUT CONNECTION DETAIL ‘5 wl\ly E&)gﬁo N
LLLLLLLLLLLLLLL 055%
QOzv

E>oT O
Moo
| 12'=1 11/167 s
B ROW 1 }
16'-2 1/2"
@ ROW 17 \\\\\V\\\\QE‘% S’Z//Z///
s \SIGHT LINES
\\JySCALE 1/4"=1"-0" %*;PROFESSMNAL;*?
REBATR
! Q
=i 1T
O ~
N | 20Q
W w | nh T
= 7 3 % %
= 16 N A Q
AN AR
)\ T 123
T3 ~ | N <
7W2 g m i
i ~ O
- 11 <D( Q | §
= 70 Ll N
i LOCKER ROOMS AND x| Q N
- 9 BATHROOMS UNDER ) 3 [Ny Qq
BLEACHER NOT BY 2 <
: 8 / BLEACHER COMPANY S| e <J
= U N ¢ QO b L
- 6 % O O
75 0 I b% (\) >\:
- — E Ll\’ . Lu
Ay; MERE
O 3 .
:2 5 § n C;l EQQ QQ Ll\
LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL i :
) 121 11/16 - Ll Al - -
| ROW 1 z S
16'—=2 1/2” " o
B @ ROW 17 - B &
316" - 3
@ FILM PLATFORM m = NG
SIGHT LINES @ VIEWING PLATFORM/PRESSBOX 6/16/15 | CF EMDY

SCALE:1/4"=1"-0" JOB NUMBER
w / 156174

SHEET OF

3 9

(11x17 = 1/2 indicated scale)

227 X 347



(s|pos psyoolpul 2/ = LIXL]) v¢ X .ZC
. — =
- - MO3d TIN4 0L MOo3d a3aso1yst/v¢/4rd\Y e

S sre i e s e vaY Ty 4370 s
JHL "ANVANOD ¥3IHOVITE NYIHLNOS ¥O “ONI ///// ........... _ d d adl o
ot 30045 503 30 NSNS NS | <oct ins T SELOGHONS 0N BN i 7314 dIHSNOIGWYHO—=ASINNOD D8 2l <l o

: 10018 Y 108 S =58 O g
NI TOSNYS SHOOUE 40 ALNSHOMA HL'SI|  (cpo,. SEXO L WRIBLD DUQ X0g O S N& N%SG “mi2 B SNOILYNISTIO MVTT00 F174 ~
NIFY3IHL NOILVINYOANI TV ANV ONIMYYd SIHL WP@» 3 T 5

NEENINREIE g FIN RN 1Y MIA NV

d
mﬁﬁoom%%%; @%mw_@zm .ozm 59 : S v

- (Ye)
NOY4 LNO 13THS 7078-677(65S) XV * 7778-677(6GS) Z % : 2
NO. NMOHS Emzm@ YINH0d Y9 ‘ONS3E + 00 3LinS INNTAY b ve N §17 A 3 NM¥O4LV1d ,0€ X 8 % SMOY Ll/Qva¥l .¥Z X .9-.8CI g

JOB NUMBER
SHEET

a
>
==
&)
=
~N<
— i
_ o
Vl
O
S
< —
T
| O
r O
L O
> >
_ - o X%
% \—
™ e
o
S
o <
L || g1
H < o “
N —
©
_ m
@) -
_2
I
LO
o
| I AMm
T
1 1 I A %//4
©
| \ ; ; ; ; L :
~ Z -
\ HERENEEEpENENEEEEENE Ry ANEEE M~ <o
A n u////////////// wOT T
NN o
YASARARWY | O
Sl 25 )
NN =v O
>
% - . >
2X «0=.S
J0n 5 - < © s _
S - Cwn = - | | < G,
© o L X cN\w= o o v I
| | > A — JZ O 1 F 2k
00 . = 5 nx L . Qo — |00
N o =, O N/ < R . W ==
> 5 - O - ~ | <C <C|u
05 T e © 0 E%
> — -
2 0-.G D\
" <
~
7 - SO
o / T O O O O T
- U] )
] o
I\l
o <
_Dn
0

30"

TP
-1 1/2"

LANDING

44’_0”

24’07
1:12 RAMP

TYP.

3’_6”
I

SPACES

LANDING

WHEELCHAIR
12" RAMP —

12 TOTAL NET 33"
1161 TOTAL SEATING CAPACITY

1149 TOTAL NET 18" SEATS




(e|pos paypoipul z/| = LIXLLl) ¥¢ X .ZC
. — =
MV LHOIMADOO TVNOILYNYILINI ANV ‘S'N . . SNOILYJOT ¥3ld Moy 4, [SH/¥v2/44rd\Y/|e
¥3ANN @3L03LOMd S| ONIMYHA "ANVAIA NOdN Ob61 PAUSAeIS SWNIAV.LS: SAHHOVATHx SANVLSANVED | vIWVE Y TV .\\AIMMQ )/ mm
NYNI3Y OL 1O3raNS ANV G3NVOT SI ONIMYNA ANVINOD YAHOVATI an 5
JHL "ANVANOD ¥3IHOVATE NYIHLNOS ¥O “ONI N P m o
NOSNv S00d8 HIOB 40 IN3SNOO NALUMM | GocT-Gve/06 Xed SELO6HSIORG OU0Ud g /////./@7 .................. (774 JdIHSNO/INWYHO—AMINIOD D o) N s O)
¥OIMd LNOHLIM @30NA0HdIY ¥0 a3idoo 38 LON . N £0
AV LI "ANVANOD ¥3HOVITE NY3IHLNOS ANV 19208 YW T08 S = g
"ONI NOSNVY SY00¥8 40 ALYIdOMd FHL SI|  (gp9/ SeXa, ‘WRYRID) QUQ) X0g Od § =piZ2 B SNOIIVYNLISFT MVT700 F1174 ﬂ
NIFYIHL NOILYWHOANI TV ANV ONIMVMA SIHL uuhcu p e o | 1
ANOH4 1NO 14dHS 7078-677(6GG) XV « 7778-677(6GS) ‘HJ B N
NO NMOHS 133HS YINJOSI TV ‘ONS3ET « 001 31INS INNIAV WIVd ‘N SI*7/ 2 NYO4LYTd .08 X 8 % SMOY /1/Qv3dL .¥CT X .9-.8C| SET IO
SHIINIONT IVANLONA LS - SAHIFINIONT TIAID ﬁ \\\\\V S1INOAYT INNLONNYLS MIANN ANV ONILOOA |2 7
438WNN 1IVL3d mmr._.._dﬂ”_uoommdﬂ zo .Z m M Omm i NOILdIYIS3a| J1va | A9 A3 & 8
(@ (@ (& ™)
_
6-5 | 091 | .0—.91 )
- 2/ €=zt
_ (@ (@ (@) ™)
- - - T T _
, — . F—— 6.5 0—91 0—91 8.5
n_(\u .4..4. 44 < v .L.q A F
< e a ] AR S X _ ™M
2 a1 25 | @ ® | N
=/ ¥ Yoo § NSl ST Y
] i 1 X
- - S 2 2
=) =0l IR D) /! /, D
| | 5 o s
0 .44_.. 26 /\ \ /\Om
- o X
1 7 |
”.. 4 Y ’6
= © & S
- 7 L = .
( S ™ \ @Mu 9)
. P N _ v—/A
: < N
uw iR ORU O
P . 1oy N
o v © ™
7_ L T L T L LI L L LT L L LT L LT T T T T ] .4.. W _
= H H H ¥ o
- " N - Yy m ™~
W nw v < K ﬂ_u
(o) 2 N - D O (=5 g
/(\ m:E::EE:E::EE:::4Y\ T T e, L ,ﬁﬂm i \/ N
5 = v s o «
: g AHV Ty | O
o = PN I @ /\ —
| X D P i 1 A < D
.,AT m M ok M < 3 O ~ -
—| = - D RERIRERE A o _ < ®)
= H 00 —
2 i = [~ ] — msvo s >
= i /\L_ < I > = RS
@ H mm —\ /— .< < T © A ///////////////M
E:::::E:::E:i+::::::E::::::ﬂ/ . q O R NIRANRRNNE
[ ) o o > Sy > (e LL|
K N /M\ ERA ] b/ - M Mm ~ N o
% ,m_u ~_ n_u L9 ”n_u AMW to rM o T _m
g g :N\_\ _\_\|h_\_‘ Gﬂ| Amw “mM% me wv C
Il D) — ©
) Yar \ Cl_ Nn @) p< wn M L n W ] U
o = .. — | 00 _ Q\ . _1 .
O/ fu | TIMV : m anw” N .mew ) Dn”
c o T 9k & r 233 ; o
i | 2/ L= o= oL
lo) 57 O “H — A
L S ol
(o) L) — (2 - LIS
( f/k ..q. j 5 ~ oD N~ <N D/
- N RN RN NARRRRAN < - — O ) RSN S
b T H < v 19 < “ nw NONSRNNRY L
7 O . 0 o w_ Sl N ZE
3 M “M v . v 9 (ap) //N///N///N///Hm U C
: T 5 i o S =
O_J W N v ..A. 7_ VJOM mm ) < 2 5
o M - qA A8w (@) \/ LO)
m ..A.. A... o i)
w 7 ..A..q 7_ O ~—
\t).)/ m:::ﬁ:::*:::::::::::%%\Wﬂz :M:::::M hy \/ 4.4. : A._. 3 7 /\ p
= © O > 5 ,
= .A R 4 O
g R R
BN (R (o)
o = = H =5 £
A Eniiiniiiaiiniiiniiii . z_.v
x 1.7~ ©
|| 0
< A P ON = 8
I, 1l © M
M. e < ,_ E= W—./M
) o o i © g Sl
Y & 0/ N ¥ s
B £
) S % %
) e T ™ —
O < o .q. =
7_ ..q... )_(iv m- 4._|/ @MV
0 | < _ O m F
v— 0l N
« ¢ . . £ (00)
b : .M.. ol _4_.u g Il g W.M
s O {1 ¢ RN e =
N S 4. YA e = O | :
nJu N aa« Av.a.. 4 . .qu . <. . ) .
- b | | .q ..Aq .A.. .q. ',PO o
~6 B v | < . 4 h qd 3 iR _ — W
0 55
7
25
m
2/ e—z2e =
%)

L2x2x3/16” ROLL—OVER
ANGLE RUNS CONTINUOUS




TO FRONT
OF STAND

ANCHOR BOLTS

mROW "A" TOP OF PIER DETAIL

WNOT TO0 SCALE

/5 \TOP OF PIER DE

BOTTOM OF STEEL ELEVATION

ANCHOR BOLT (TYP) —J

e

TO FRONT
OF STAND

5
L T\
N 1
| — S
U\, /.
W14X34 HORIZONTAL
BEAM
(4)-7/8" x 217 HEADED

PIER CHART

/\
A

\\\T

12X12X5/8 PLATE
WeX15 COLUMN

(4)=3/4" x 18" HEADED
ANCHOR BOLTS

mROW "B" TOP OF PIER DETAIL

WNOT T0 SCALE

/ HORIZONTAL BEAM (TYP)
-

ALLOWABLE GROUT

17 GROUT

AR LeIEATE
(SEE PIER DESIGNS) 1,00 ‘
wn
KEEP GROUT A MINIMUM '&"
OF 2" FROM EDGE OF PIER <
=) D '
—I1 =
T =TT
N =] ==
=== || ===
==L =l =ITE
|
AL @ HORIZONTAL BEAM

WNOT TO SCALE

TOP OF CONCRETE

s

D

5 —3 1/2” MINIMUM ANCHOR
| BOLT PROJECTION

» WITH

\

BASE PLATE (TYP)

PIER # TOP OF CONCRETE ELEV. |BOTTOM OF STEEL ELEV.
A ROW 101°—1 5/8” 101—2 5/8"
B ROW 1-7 & 10 — 11 |100’-0" 100°=1"
B ROW #9 99— 4" 99’—5”
C ROW 99’—4” 99’-5"
D ROW 99’—4” 99’-5"
9 1/2 o 1/
2479 PIER.
T T
o 9 1/2" |

247¢ PIER.

9 1/2”

TO FRONT
OF STAND

o
AN

(4)=3/4"

12X12X5/8 PLATE
WexX15 COLUMN

x 18" HEADED

ANCHOR BOLTS

mROW "C" & "D" TOP OF PIERS DETAIL

WNOT TO SCALE

ANCHOR BOLT (TYP)

BOTTOM OF STEEL ELEVATION
(SEE PIER DESIGNS) \\

COLUMN (TYP)
/ 1”7 ALLOWABLE GROUT

—3 1/2” MINIMUM ANCHOR
I BOLT PROJECTION

WITH 17 GROUT

Vs N R

HE= \
R J— . =i

/6 \TOP OF PIER DETAIL @ COLUMNS

WNOT TO SCALE

" A B C D
) 3/4"°| 3.5” [14.5" [18”
7/8” 4)) 17” 21)!

1" 4n 20” 24n

ALTERNATE ANCHOR BOLTS

A307 3/47X217X3" RIGHT ANGLE BEND BOLT IN PLACE OF 3/4°X18" HEADED BOLT

A307 7/87X257X3" RIGHT ANGLE BEND BOLT IN PLACE OF 7/8"X21"

HEADED BOLT

A307 17X28"X3” RIGHT ANGLE BEND BOLT IN PLACE OF 1°X24" HEADED BOLT

7“7\ ANCHOR BOLT DETAIL

WNOT TO0 SCALE

NOT @ PRESS BOX SECTION

/4 \TOP OF PIER DETAIL @ SUNKEN COLUMNS

BASE PLATE (TYP)
ANCHOR BOLT (TYP)

BOTTOM OF STEEL ELEVATION
(77 BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)

\

N

PO 'f
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 a <

— 1

/COLUI\/IN (TYP)

ALLOWABLE GROUT

—3 1/2” MINIMUM ANCHOR
BOLT PROJECTION

WITH 1

GR’OUT

< - h
4 y .
4 o ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
. .

4a 64. .

4
‘ 1

AR Y
: <
L RS
c

LT e
a4
< k
> ‘ “ ‘ ‘ ‘ “ ‘

SHEET SHOWN ON
SHEET CUT FROM

DETAIL NUMBER

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION THEREIN
IS THE PROPERTY OF BROOKS RANSOM INC.

AND SOUTHERN BLEACHER COMPANY. IT MAY

s

NOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PRIOR
WRITTEN CONSENT OF BOTH BROOKS RANSOM
INC. OR SOUTHERN BLEACHER COMPANY. THE

DRAWING IS LOANED AND SUBJECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. DRAWING IS PROTECTED UNDER
U.S. AND INTERNATIONAL COPYRIGHT LAW

WNOT TO0 SCALE

ASD FORCE LEVEL

NOTE: DESIGN LOADS @ EACH COLUMN LOCATION @ TOP OF PIER

D =

| (DEAD LOAD)

(VERTICAL LOAD — DOWN ‘)

| =

| (LIVE LOAD)

(VERTICAL LOAD — DOWN ‘)

HWL — =

(HORIZONTAL WIND LOAD)

(HORIZONTAL WIND LOAD PERPENDICULAR TO

BLEACHER —

HORIZONTAL ——— )

= —— (HORIZONTAL SWAY)

(HORIZONTAL SWAY LOAD PERPENDICULAR TO

BLEACHER —

HORIZONTAL ——m— )

(HORIZONTAL SWAY LOAD PARALLEL TO

BLEACHER —

HORIZONTAL ——e— )

1 (LONGITUDINAL SWAY)

S
S, =——(LONGITUDINAL SWAY)
S

(VERTICAL LOAD — UP OR DOWN DUE TO
SWAY PARALLEL TO BLEACHER

B

vazf

(WIND UPLIFT)

(VERTICAL UPLIFT LOADS)

@ PRESS BOX SECTION

. CALIFORNIA
)11,9-8L,0L,

PO Box One, Graham, Texas 76450

OCIATES
ENGINEERS

Y2 _zo

Established 1946

801 Fifth Street.
Phone: 940/549-0733 Fax: 940/549-1365

BLEACHER COMPANY
RANDSTANDS =BLEACHERS *STADIUMS

G

LOAD CHARTS & TOP OF PIER DETAILS

TYPE
TITLE

BLUE COLLAR DESTNATIONS

B.C. COUNIRY—CHAMPIONSHIP FIELD

FOLEY, ALABAMA

ROW "A”  ROW "B”  ROW "C”
D | 2.16%} 3.1 1.27%}
L | 21.70%{ 31.10%} 12.70% |
H, [20.45%—=—— N/A N/A
S | 351 N/A N/A
Se | 2.91=— | 8.64%—— | 3.42%——
S| 0.32¢{ 5.28" 1 3.87%4
wL| 6.71% 24.28" | 9.94" |

ROW "A”  ROW "B”  ROW "C”  ROW "D”
D | 2.27%) 3.21% | 1.65% | 2.75%|
L | 22.70% | 32.13%| 15.12% | 16.60" |
H, [29.22%=—— N/A N/A N/A
S | 351 N/A N/A N/A
Sw| 3.03%—=— | 8.64%—— | 3.67—— | 242~
So | 0.42¢{ 5.28" | 3.87%1 3.55"1
wL| 8.10°4 23.91} 10.60" | 20.25" |

NONE THIS PAGE

/"8 \LOAD CHARTS

WNOT TO SCALE

1\CJFJ/24/15

=|REV| BY | DATE |DESCRIPTION

o
=5
m

6/16/15

DRAWN CHECKED

CF EM/DN

JOB NUMBER

151

74

SHEET

6

OF

(11x17 = 1/2 indicated scale)

227 X 347



TO FRONT
OF STAND

#3 TIES @ 127 O.C.
3 TIES IN TOP 57

BOTTOM OF STEEL
ELEV. 101°-2 5/8"

TOP OF PIER

ELEV. 101'—1 5/8" /| Em=

(4)—7/8" x 18" HEADED ANCHOR BOLTS
2”7 CLR.

/24”@ PIER. TYP.
= (8)—#7 VERT.

’a

v
T THETETETE S=l==l=
=
: == =I=I
~ —I =] ==
CONSTRUCTION JOINT
{ AT
i? /(9)—#5 BOTH WAYS
- = = . ) 7
|
3”7 CLR.
8 —37 SQUARE

37 CLR.

/T \ROW "A" PIERS 1.2.10 &11 DETAIL

Q—I-QNOT TO SCALE

9 1/2”

i N
el 1)
Z

(4)-3/4" x 18" HEADED ANCHOR BOLTS
2" CLR.
24”9 PIER. TYP.

10 FRONT
OF STAND

#3 TIES @ 12" O.C,
3 TIES IN TOP 57

BOTTOM OF STEEL
ELEV. 100 —1

- _\mm—m— = “H‘”‘Wﬂl,'\ I
- Mmﬂ / —‘MWU
- T _ CONSTRUCTION JOINT
{ PO N2 NN
;? ~(6)—#5 BOTH wars
- . . = T 7 :
|
3" CLR |
B 5 —6” SQUARE

3" CLR.

/B\ROW "'B" #1-7 & 10-11 PIER DETAIL

WNOT T0 SCALE

#3 TIES @ 127 O.C.
3 TIES IN TOP 5”7

10 _FRONT
OF STAND

BOTTOM OF STEEL (4)—7/8" x 18" HEADED ANCHOR BOLTS

DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET SHOWN ON
SHEET CUT FROM

s

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION THEREIN
IS THE PROPERTY OF BROOKS RANSOM INC.

AND SOUTHERN BLEACHER COMPANY. IT MAY

NOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PRIOR
WRITTEN CONSENT OF BOTH BROOKS RANSOM
INC. OR SOUTHERN BLEACHER COMPANY. THE

DRAWING IS LOANED AND SUBJECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. DRAWING IS PROTECTED UNDER
U.S. AND INTERNATIONAL COPYRIGHT LAW

ELEV. 101°—2 5/8” 2" CLR.
2479 PIER. TYP.
ELEV. 101'—1 E,P/”éI3 VA ?(8}—#7 VERT.
/]
= SN T L= \H ===
A T T Bl
A ‘\:Mﬁu H\WH\
T —CONSTRUCTION JOINT
AN
M
3" CLR.
9'~3” SQUARE

37 CLR.

/2 \ROW "A" PIERS 3.5.7 & 9 DETAIL

WNOT TO SCALE

TOP OF PAD #4 BARS @ 18" 0.C. EACH WAY OR
ELEV. 100’—O”_' |76><6—W2.9><W2.9 WELDED WIRE MESH CENTERED
pita \
o < A4 04 ) éﬁ A i _ ) 3} q N €<r
N < < 4

!

7“4\ CONCRETE SLAB DETAIL

WNOT TO SCALE

/<1o>—#5 BOTH WAYS

ROOKS

IVIL ENGIN

5 N. PALM AVENUE SU
H: (559)LLO-8LLL
OIIﬁWIC@

Established 1946

801 Fifth Street.

PO Box One, Graham, Texas 76450
Phone: 940/549-0733 Fax: 940/549-1365

BLEACHER COMPANY
RANDSTANDS =BLEACHERS *STADIUMS

G

= 5 ey =
=i PROFESSIONAL k=

A
<C
2| S
. R
o
T

%
© 2%
3 Q

= 9
I~

< Q
il 2 3
. (0§
m
2 L‘JQ
= Q J
O |§
x S
s | <=k

32“:
= NS 3
| O <
- G O
R QO
R U O
= [20F
; € ,Q Q W
" 6/16/15 | CF EM/DN
JOB NUMBER

15174

SHEET OF
6A

(11x17 = 1/2 indicated scale)

227 X 347



e £3E_Zxe>
o §& g@%@fé.?@g
SO 225583587
2|53 [EL88Ea80
W10X12 . 28nSzEng
STRINGER TYP. 5/4" SWAY |- IFEEBEZ 002
0@ ROD TYP. S LR
I I I I - I I E%% %¢5§S§§§§
Wiaxe2 Tl | |ebEaBE3E
=2E38Buz,
A %uguﬁ“%g?z
N\ wEolk (23
99 = '_EOD:CLU)
DBL. 3X3X1/4 InZSELESS
KICKER TYP. o "
< |8 &
\W6X15 vzl 2 3 2
BAND TYP LSS e 2 5
BOTTOM OF BASE - <Uid| 5.3 2
S A —5" = R |2
FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. 100'—0 PLATE 9979 -~ \WBX28 = ~—WBX28 STRAT -
\ COLUMN COLUMN Ofsd| E5x &
PR A=
_/<L_/L L L L 1 <W 22
TOP OF PIER — 5% 3
_ Yoo L n
ELEV. 99'—4” 2= A 48“./. g3 2
( J:> LvoX| © g A
() ‘ | = P~ <
ot £Z
i ,
] ] — %)
A/ \ROW "D" ELEVATION VIEW 2N,
5[ 7 JSCALE:1/8"=1"-0" L3 o &
95 C :
Z
g X E
—<1J w
UE—S anjya
O35 Q %
Z30 < &
DBL. L3X3X1/4 o it < g
W10X1 BEAM END CONN. QUg o 2
STRINGER TYP. \ TYP. AE>wo - Z
<> L L I L .1.<>;. L 1 I L L 1 1.<>;. L I L L ;.; L oR
W14X22 W14X22 W14X22 W14X22
WBX24 —= —3/47 SWAY s
COLUMN ROD TYP.
WL 7y
@ © N\ wexis wox1s— ® © U BA
BOTTOM OF BASE ~— W8x24 BAND BAND WBX24 —= -~ wex24 SRS
PLATE 99'-5 COLUMN COLUMN COLUMN = 5.PRONI;)ESZéI7(1IJNAL:‘.*£E
! WBX 28— < W8X28 =t S
FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. 100'=0" COLUMN COLUMN
1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L 1
EE)EPV Ogg,P_EFf 18'~0" A 18'~0" | 18'-0" | 18'-0" | 18’-0” | 18’-0” 18’—~0”

o 0 ) ) @) ) () @

A2 \ROW "C" ELEVATION VIEW

\QSCALE 1/8"=1"-0"

128°—6" X 24” TREADX17 ROWS & 8" X 30’ PLATFORM

BLUE COLLAR DESTNATIONS
B.C. COUNIRY—CHAMPIONSHIP FIELD

S
X
DBL. L3X3X1/4 " X
W10X12 BEAM END CONN. = i(l
Ll
STRINGER TYP._\ TYP. = ~
1.@1 1 1 1 1 1.@1 I 1 I I 1 1 1.@1 1 I i 1 1.@1 I z .
If =—F = 1 ) N
W14X34 W14X34 W14X34 W14X34 = Ly
S ~J
i ” o
~— W6X15 éég T%VAY @ W6X15 COLUMN Lo, S
COLUMN | TYP. ORIENTATION : :
TYP.
18'~0" 18'~0" 18'~0" 18'~0" 18"~0" @LA 18"~0" 18"~0"

0 @ ® ® ® ® D @

MROW "B" ELEVATION VIEW

WSCALE:1/S"=1 —Q”

1I\CJFV/24/15] ALL ROWS HAVE CHANGES
(11x17 = 1/2 indicated scale)

REV| BY | DATE |DESCRIPTION

g
3
m

DRAWN CHECKED

6/16/15 | CF EM/DN

JOB NUMBER

15174

SHEET OF

7 9

227 X 347



(s|pos psyoolpul 7/ 1) ¥ X .2C
. — =
. . J39Vd SIHL 3INON Gl/vi/ 2
P TR ] e S e ET T50] e
¢ ¢ . . 1l [
Hosuus Sh00ns. 08 10 NSNS KL | soc-rc0me 4 SELIGHSORG PUONd G774 dIHSNOIGNWYHO—AAINNOD DG il <l o
d0ldd 1NOHLIM a30oNdodd3d ¥0 aiidod 39 ION . £0
: 10918 YL 108 - H
NI TOSNYS SHOOUE 40 ALNSHOMA HL'SI|  (cpo,. SEXO L WRIBLD DUQ X0g O m“ u& N“ “ G 5 SNOILYNLISTIT V7700 F177 ~
NIFY3IHL NOILVINYOANI TV ANV ONIMYYd SIHL No L w 5
o R e R R e T 2?2 oo
. — |= o
R TN TR Je (90 Sv130 113 =E P
IdAL NOILdI¥AS3d| 3Lvd z S
]
. -
il LU
N
(@)
— % & & Z
g o , > T > S O
|7 ~ & E
Ry | e [ 4= >
| | _/l\ O A-H
9% - I Z
| - O
¥ < 1 I M
prd SINTs oC
= O " ”6 = E
2 > m— 2 &N r < W al —
IS - > = —~
0 ©| 3 = 2 i — ~ oy s . o < ~ LY o 1
D TSN = B o 5~ % © < Vo o Jr-  3<  ~ ©f =S T
e | B = > SR = |7 Wi e =2 o o || & 0 2 g <
< O o 0 W < Ex o~ o ~ . < A <+ & = > 3 , R
R _ <z © ~ P = = N e N7 s R 5 [ ® [ <
L = ~N 0 = o al [aa 5 = W O VAmw e Z
N X <+ O Z v < >|o © =z < = o< a1 | — .
s < S D == > ~ T NE 4 =z = <C
°©z < 2 <W3s - <<\ 5 S 0 [ - I
< T o N FE << A zXq oC > —a LO o =< 0
3 ) %% %"
1
4 / 00 B % L]
_ N I xx
B - < ﬁ < o . IS
W _ = =0 11 [ | D» o N7
B e
X|=
L2
00
m 8
Ll =
T <C
=
W = i
Ll (@)
L= |
Dy %
<o =
_
Z05 <
o = o
w2 =2z w |
- =59 ~
G T
NE
a0 >
° ] N % w Al_m /_”\H_u
<<<<<<<<<<< . !
=5 ] "
> <
© m WS i T iy =y
5o 2= N _ q
J D & O ~ = )
3 m W ] = = = = _
NS¢ © Q N . Z 9—.8
N5 © % . ’
o : 20 =
) o oo ° I m % D| ! W -
R, & - " = L0 ¢ | N
R : Peor | 5 >
V“AMWOOOQO SIS : T [ 0 o T
g B < -
| N ) M~ < N
. N <C O
o Ll
M A
@) — .
A R S
N _ N 0 Ll DI.
5 - [QV
1 e N /. s
—J > o —l i &
s 2 — A — ° o ol Jo —
A m m - ! A o o o o o o [ 2
, — N 0 — I ] i
LLl ﬂmmw L] [
- TS o s i ChE = N
=F NS~ - =
Z Zi - Z ; | <
: ®) =2 O N H
< — 2T = >
- O - O - 8
|
i = Lo
-~ _ % W % H :Olhm’ q m E _LL
© S ] = —|=<
ol z o ol = 8y = 9 ® SIS 8 O
R _ - W « T« nm/_ S (0p)
) MMmm © MMwm M= 0— + N —|o
o <= 3 <= '|Z e © =~
_ O O oS X _I
.,A_u R n R 0] _m < E O
o AR Qll© O = z
_l _l m :@ Am, o <
= 5 A [ o0
4I.m _ 4IMW ~
3 : D
00 00
Q ~— 2
N < < }
© <
] u o [} o o o o _.ﬂ
© :
-
X .
——4 o KRHXRAILK o
3 | XXX XXX > R
o~ R 9000 9.90.0.0.¢. 5
> 2 RRERRLIRKS
- RRRLLRRRLKS :
o 00000909,
XXX XXX XXX >
n : CRLRLKRLLRLRLKS 4
0 ~ XXX KKK AKX >
000000000’00 v
- RERRHRKS A
o . 2 SRETIRREHLKS
o N _ _ .
Lo @) |
Y \ ] o o o o __L
=l 1] e

«9E

100°-0"

ELEV.

1"=10 1/2”




" Z<|GoxEs¥ELS
) 1/4” GUSSET PLATE O=|®Z=83F54%
1/4” GUSSET PLATE (TYP ONE SIDE OF . 8 R
[= =
(7 o Sor of STRNGeR o o P o SzE[ 5 ek
5/16” X 17 CARRIAGE SCREW 1 INSERT THE TWIN JOINT SLEEVES MID—AISLE _\ 2 PIECE CONTRASTING AISLE =5 E éé E x § . E%
(MECH. GALV.) " APPROXIMATELY HALFWAY INTO THE 9/1 6”7 HANDRAIL NOSING AT HANDRAIL CONNECTION DL Eggggmﬁao
op (PP) ANGHOR WiTHs FARDWARE. PROVIDED. 2 PIECE CONTRASTING AISLE - A’ (AISLE WIDTH / 2 — 2.281257) Z|no ggnggaii
(PP) (PP) g/IIG)ZA 3/167V MIG 2A END OF THE NEXT PLANK OVER THE TWIN JOINT SLEEVES NOSING AT HANDRAIL CONNECTION - == %%ggﬁo; s
MIG 2A 5 3/16” MIG 2A _UNTIL THE PLANKS ARE SNUG AGAINST EACH OTHER. DO NOT 7 727 I = Ll Lot (4 Loa 5'<ZzZ o
3/16 /m ANCHOR THIS PLANK TO THE TWIN JOINT SLEEVES. . 4.50" % 7 //\ = T = % % < OEE 522 = =
8" TN ” " G — G — 8 325" | |B A ' L O By, ZUEZ
AL RSP e I BT : S TEEE L = i Sl Bes=EE2
(4) 5/8" X 1 3/4” BOLTS HORIZONTAL BEAM IN 3" X 5 sy - U CLAMP, 3/8"X1" CAP oREQOESSE
it} » »» » ” , == =z <
e 124 (4) ANCHOR BOLTS (4) 5/8° X 1 3/4  BOLTS - MILL ALUMINUM - <+ CLAMP, 3/8 X1 CAP ™\ Ew manrar SCREW w/ KL NUT & FLAT WASHER =pE38Res,
/4”1 - & NUTS W/FLAT WASHER IN'37 X 3" PATTERN » (PP) 1/4"x2' MILLALUMINUM  SCREW w/ KL NUT o | W 2 3° _p0odZz
—— SET IN 3" X 8" PATTERN 1/4 MIG 4A HOLD DOWN CLIP (TYP) SPACER PLATE o| (1 OWnRLoZ_<
GUSSET PLATE (TYP.) 4 (PP) \_1/4"] vy T 2 BOLT FLOOR FLANGE wFEorlE ZZ
uﬂ:{u( (TYP. @ "A” ROW) MIG  4A 5 : . N fmz'aign:n_g
mi lo] - 518" FLANGE NUT (TYP) 1 I s foz2E2&5
COLUMN . . MECH. GALV. T = T T T
CONCRETE , / 3 3/16 (PP) i "
PIER/‘ |_3’_.| ‘ COLUMN TOP PLATE = WMIG 1A SEAT OR TREAD ANGLE (TYP) m(/)ii 2 £ e
5 L3S 2 2 |o
/1 \ROW "A" BEAM DETAIL /2 \TYPICAL BEAM TO COLUMN DETAIL | /3 \PLANK INSTALLATION DETAIL |/ 4\ JOINT SLEEVE INSTALLATION DETAIL HALFSTEP DETAIL SN
NOT TO SCALE 9|9 /NOT TO SCALE 9|9 /NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE 919 —=_J | =28 |2
919 219 QuIo| E5E |5
< +
Of 3 2. |7
GALV. RAIL NOTES: T Wo SE=I
' 1. 4-11/16"¢ HOLES U Zo Ok
CLAMP (TYP) 1. LOCATE THE END CAP AS SHOWN. ' / pp S= 3
. AL (WITH WIDEST FLANGE ON BOTTOM 2. 3/16” PLATE ANCHOR HOLES—. | kil VXWo|1 523
1 5/8" 0. T FOR CHANNEL E.C., AND NARROW FLANGE ON (4 REQUIRED) Ty N 3/16 <€z g ¢
; NP N - =)
5y TOP FOR ANGLE E.C. ) — o m 2
g BASE PLATE ~| 4 (PP) OoX| o ¥ A
'S, 2. MECHANICALLY FASTEN THROUGH BOTTOM FLANGE 2 3776 o] UIC 3 =981 & £ ; <
. ~Z OF CHANNEL E.C., AND TOP FLANGE OF ANGLE E.C. J 4 COLUMN (TYP) —~| O, - ~ Z %
> B | (CHANNEL E.C. SHOULD BE TAPPED INTO PLACE 2z = T T ] U)E': . < 2
- ’ﬂ—’ /i_/ WITH A RUBBER MALLET AS NECESSARY .) G A . %/ . 1 = ‘A4 o S %
1 N
] ] > 5/16"V S o f|FN™ N O o
™~ 1\\ <tnE4 =
(PP) D:'szoo O 5
: 5 MIG 1A ' e
RAIL RISER (TYP)—//QLN © x 3/16 ﬁ%g % /3
JdhY JahY Z wn
3787 x 1 1/4~ N T T o’ R—RISER AND ANGLE D=5 3 = %
CARRIAGE sCREW | | 1L T PUNCHED WITH 11/16” >=0 I =
W/NUT & LOCK - - - -t FOR 5/8" BOLTS @i M 2
WASHER (TYP) ’ 3 S8 E Z
| o> 5
(6 \RAIL RISER ATTACHMENT DETAIL | (7 \END CAP INSTALLATION DETAIL ( 8 \STRINGER CLIP DETAIL (9 “\BASE PLATE ATTACHMENT DETAIL (10 ANGLE FAB DETAIL ("1 T\FRONT RAIL RISER ATTACHMENT DETAL <352
WNOT TO SCALE WNOT TO SCALE WNOT TO SCALE WNOT TO SCALE WNOT TO SCALE w
SIDE RAIL RISER (PP) 11/8" 4-10 3/4” 4'=0 3/16" C=—GALV. RAIL CLAMP (TYP) RAIL RISER
FENCE /(TYP‘ © ENDS OF STAND) () /2” COPE (TYP) 5 TREADS @ 11 15/16” (1)2X4N, (4)2X9D & (1)2X8D 15/8” 0.D. RAIL GALV. BACK RAIL (TYP.)
|
gé fTXWj( QLLNJ%READ MG 205775 A\IOD'ZE?S?%M('TNYUP“? OXAN & 2X8H GALV. RAIL CLAMP (TYP)—\ RISER (TYP) 2X6 (TYP.) \\\\\\\Q\H BH/A/{,/////
ANGLE FABRICATION =4 o ALIGNMENT o (TYP EACH TREAD) SIDE RAIL RISER (TYP) __—GALV. TENSION BAR 2X10 SEAT N Bevd
(TYP @ ENDS OF STAND) Z?RREEOEFSERS pives ] 5 y R R O 0 0 O O . R RO CLAMP (TYP) (TYP) SN2
S 7 W /\5" INTERLOCK ~..'.~..'.~:~: T GALV. TENSION BAR (TYP) ALUMINUM e ——" = N i =
1 5/8 0.D. RAIL— 2 3/16" (PP) | R ) .5 0IA T STEP RISER (U.N.0.) « .:,.:.:g:.:.: 2 RISER (TYP)
W/RAIL CLAMP (TYP) N Kie 44 o Q ) ..:..:.:.,:.:.,. ALUMIND M
:N _ — ° . ..... -
= 3/16” MIG(PfA) : - e o i ':".:':':’:ii:i , TREADS (TYP) )
STRINGER (TYP) 3 3/16"] N | < > g s RSsae
© <= " \ \ N'j " o s et B
o~ 3/16” PP I L
L2 1/2 X 2 X 3/16 | —5/8 X 1 3/4 = 3§16,,'[> e 1 % C ) g
CLIP WELDED TO BOLT & NUT (TYP) L3 >’< 2 X 3/16 o 4 7” INTERLOCK ° f wh\,bw;,uq’ ~—_ . .
STRINGER FOR ATTACHMENT - @ 37 LONG WITH . DA © L STEP RISER ) = W“ 5/8” X 4” BOLT W/3 NUTS
OF RAIL RISERS (TYP) - 1-11/16% HOLE 3/16V | —— 3/16" PLATE (TYP) a&FOR ALIGNMENT OF RISER (TYP) Q
, (PP) 12 X3 ik ma— L2X2X3/16 CLIP (TYP) : 5/8” X 1 3/4” (PP) J
0] 7/16” HOLES FOR ATTACHMENT W/2-11/16"¢ HOLES ™ . N STRUCTURAL BOLT (TYP) AN
OF STEP PLANK CLIP (TYP) (TYP. ALL STEP RAIL RISER CLIPS) LI L..L.I 1 K — GALV. TENSION BAR = DETAIL LC
6” INTERLOCK m 2 CLAMP (TYP m
/12\SIDE RAIL RISER ATTACHMENT DETAIL| /13 \LOWER PART/STEP FRAME DETAIL — o nerLook 714\ PRESSBOX STEP DETAIL | e ) FENCE ATTACHMENT
WNOT TO SCALE 9[g /(6" RISE X 117 TREAD SHOWN — 77 X 11" SIMILAR) WNOT TO SCALE ‘ w %
| 3 | ., ., , 4 NOTE: MID—SPAN SUPPORTS PROVIDED AT ALL SINGLE N I 8 -0 PRESSBOX BASE S > %)
| | 9/16” X 3/16” X REQD. 1. NSERT THE JOWT SUERE SPAN PLANK LOCATIONS. ‘ 3-8 S >
\ VT A LENGTH TENSION BAR (TYP) ANCHOR WITH HARDWARE PROVIDED. %w&.x&w?mm@ SCRew (e) RIERY 2178 R Q
FENCE ’ ; S 1/2,
" ” » , NG g HOLD DOWN CLIP (TYP) i - l l - Q_
A 1/8 ) 31/2 3/4 ‘ A SLIDE THE END OF THE NEXT PLArI\JhTSTovE%HTH()ETI_]JSFLNTDSLE%\/TE \ /4X7X3/8 PLATE == STRINGER A J rtlh rglh l A § §
2. xm-(glhOEHl::l'HrSLAyLKENI?R'FO s'I[\IHLIJ-:G Jg(l;l\?T SLEEVE. ' ?péégH Flé:illil\(/Bli NUT (TYP) % —3-'\\ = ; T R i(
CE TO BACK ‘ - SINGLE 2X2X3/16 . .
FENCE (TYP) ) T ?lE[r)uECEFETNRANsme RAIL € RISERBOARD BRACING — SEE 5/8" X 1 3/47 SIRUCT. BOLTS (TYP) /) Ly Q
4 3/8" X 17 X 1/8” TENSION RISER ANGLE @ REAR & ENDS L11/2 X1 1/2 X 3/16 ALUMINUM % L UNDERSTRUCTURE HORIZONTAL BEAM (TYP) 4-5/8" BOLTS IN_/ \—4x7x3/8 PLATE Q | NS
e /1 - BAR CLAMP (TYP) OF BLEACHER (TYP) | N — — IJ LA/YQ,U; R e 5/8" X 1 3/4" STRUCT. BOLTS (TYP) 11/16" HOLES (TYP) x > §(
o g n_ , , - ! %\5 8 »
4 3/8" X 17 X 1/8 4 3/8" 9/16” X 3/16” X REQ'D. 3/8" X 1 1/4” CARRIAGE * | _ | \ ) &STRUCT. BOLTS ;L{; T_<o MIG 4A 11/16"¢ HOLE (TYP) 0 & Q3
TENSION BAR CLAMP (TYP) / LENGTH TENSION BAR (TYP) SCREW W/NUT & LOCK ' B B 10X4X3/8 PLATE | (PP) o ) 18 n 3 S <
7N Cn j A CHAINLINK : WASHER (TYP) | ' vy TAN SUPFORT | \ 8" X 6" X 3/8" TOP PLATE (TYP) E 51 S 3
AL /4 N\ _/(PP) .  — ~
3/8” X 1 1/4” CARRIAGE \—3” X 3" X 1/4” SIDE FENCE FENCE (TYP) % - — < T<0 MIG” 4A 3/16° ﬁ/ﬁg)m a G QO
SCREW W/NUT & LOCK TO BACK FENCE TRANSITION \ /@J . - — 3/16 T : B Q \
WASHER (TYP) RAIL RISER ANGLE @ REAR T 7 | | | 3/16" (PP) \COI_UMN (TYP) R © < Lu
& ENDS OF BLEACHER (TYP) N/ ] 1 o T <8 1 SVAYROD (B 5172 < < ‘ o
ELEVATION VIEW POSITION BEFORE TIGHTENING BOLT | ® : | | | I - - B} o LJ D G Gl
POSITION AFTER TIGHTENING BOLT N /\ _ m 0>
/16 \TENSION BAR CLAMP DETAIL - . / 17"\ RISER JOINT SLEEVE INSTALLATION DETAIL 18 \ MID-SPAN SUPPORT DETA 19 \PRESSBOX BASE DETAIL — 8 | 8gQ
WNOT TO SCALE SECTION "A—A 9| g /NOT TO SCALE Qly SCALE: NONE Q y NOT TO SCALE SECTION "A—A g 2
X7
1 (_)
2/4” ONE SDE OF = STRINGER (TYP) 6;TIXFFEL);GX P:Is_,{%; Lo STEP RISER (TYP) | |$ | %
TYP ONE SIDE OF -
STRINGER ONLY) " GUSSET PLATE oy 1/4" n/_/—SWAYROD (TYP) zxmpiﬁi 'EIT?(?:’E) v 3 S
g PP 5/8" X 1 3/4” STRUCTURAL BOLTS 4-0" -
(PP) (TYP ONE SIDE OF //3/16 STRINGER CLIP MIG 4A ol /(F/OR CONnN/UOUS BAND USE ) o g CONTRASTING AISLE ~__ HEX HEAD TEK #3 12X14X1 g
G MIG 27 = ~ 0 5/8" X 2 1/2" STRUCTURAL BOLTS) @© 2= 2'-9" NOSING (TYP) | | (5) EVENLY SPACED _ S
516" STRINGER CLP 2 (PPY\,_3/16 O STEP RISER CUT TO FIT A = 5 A
g n ” » 0 HEX HEAD TEK #3 12X14X1 i o 2
HORIZONTAL BEAM—— " ) ) u\\¥ , , MIG 1A~ 3/16 I]| 10" x 3" X 3/8" PLATE (5) EVEﬁLY SOACED 3/8"X3” CONCRETE = A
5/8” X 1 3/4” STRUCTURAL HORIZONTAL BEAM 5/8" X 1 3/4" STRUCTURAL T _ _ e\ WEDGE ANCHOR L =
BOLTS IN A 3” X 6" PATTERN <. BOLTS IN A 3" X 8" PATTERN ap| | [T NI !
) < STIFFLEG LR ] (PP) s ’ . Q J_“Laxexi/s W 2
L'..‘ 1/4" (PP) —5/8" X 1 3/4” STRUCTURAL /'E ’ 1/4 MIG 1A “| et 4 ) 1/2"X3 3/4” CONCRETE = 3
E.3¢. 1 e il il 5/8" X 1 3/4” \ o o 3/8”X3” CONCRETE 2%1/8 & 3
. = \u 6" X 5" X 3/8" STIFFLEG PLATE LT \8,, X 6 X 3/8” TOP STRUCTURAL BOLTS IN O BAND (TYP) | N Jr / WEDGE ANCHOR_\ szX / o i
N dp 11/16" HOLES— |[o | o L™ COLUMN PLATE A 27 X 3" PATTERN N 1R i Iy e R | crected
Sl U\ db. STIFFLEG < (4 REQ’D)/ — o1/ /COLUMN (TYP) . — J@j - AE - — 6/16/15 | CF EM/DN
— Tl < . "4 AV 9 al—[]—IT"
o M > - . , . 6" X 5" X 3/8" ‘ | X = Q‘ AR AL B Q e JOB_ NUMBER
R /e / [ 5/8° X 1 3/4" STRUCTURAL STRUC?lJ/IR?ALXBClLTZ)S/?N . STIFFLEG PLATE MG \Oi =1 . ) L R T = 15174
MIG 4A |O| ///U BOLTS IN A 2° X 3 PATTERN A 2" X 3" PATTERN 3 COLUMN (TYP) | 4 “
SHEET OF
COLUMN (TYP) #» /[ 20\STIFFLEG ATTACHMENT DETAIL /21\STIFFLEG ATTACHMENT DETAIL 22\ SIGHT LINE PARAMETERS /23 STEP RISERS @ BOTTOM OF EXIT STEPS
SWAYROD (TYP) w NOT TO SCALE WNOT TO SCALE WNOT TO SCALE WNOT TO SCALE O O

227 X 34" (11x17 = 1/2 indicated scale)



